NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM & LIBRARY

TEEN MURTI HOUSE

NEW DELHI - 110011

LIST OF THE PAPERS OF DADA DHARMADHIKAREE (lll Inst.)

| Correspondence

S.No. To/From Name of the Remarks
Correspondent / Date
1 3 5
Aaba
1 To 13 May 1947 Handwritten
Copy
Marathi
Bachchu
2 To 26 September 1941 Holograph
Marathi
(Faded)
3 To 19 October 1942 Holograph
Marathi
4 To 29 April 1947 Holograph
Marathi
5 To 1 May 1947 Holograph
Marathi
6 To 6 May 1947 Holograph

Marathi



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

Bachchu (Contd.)

9 May 1947

10 May 1947

29 May 1947

19 July 1947

15 August 1947

26 August 1947

11 November 1947

17 November 1947

19 November 1947

20 November 1947

4+2

4+2

25

27

18+4

Holograph

Marathi

Includes copy of same letter
published in Satyakatha

Holograph

Marathi

Includes copy of same letter
published in Satyakatha

Holograph
Marathi

Handwritten
Copy
Marathi

Holograph
Marathi

Copy of letter printed in
Satyakatha

Holograph

Marathi

Includes copy of same letter
printed in Satyakatha.

Holograph
In Marathi
Holograph
In Marathi

Holograph
In Marathi



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

Bachchu (Contd.)

21 November 1947

23 November 1947

25 November 1947

26 November 1947

27 November 1947

29 November 1947

30 November 1947

2 December 1947

10 September 1949

17 September 1949

9 October 1949

10

Holograph
In Marathi

Holograph
In Marathi

Holograph
In Marathi

Holograph
In Marathi

Holograph
In Marathi

Holograph
In Marathi

Holograph
In Marathi

Holograph
In Marathi

Holograph
In Marathi

Holograph
In Marathi

Holograph
In Marathi

addressed to Shripad Joshi



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

To

From

From

From

From

To

To

[Bapyala]

16 August 1939

Bhave, Vinoba

18 April 1928

4 April 1930

22 February 1935

30 November 1935

Chandrakant

Undated

Chanduraja

25 September 1941

Handwritten
Copy
Marathi

Holograph
Marathi

Holograph
Marathi

Holograph
Marathi
(Ink Faded)

Holograph
Marathi
(faded)

Copy
(Marathi)

Holograph
Incomplete



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

Chanduraja (Contd.)

12 May 1947

28 July 1949

19 April 1951

27 April 1951

22 July 1952

Deshmukh, Baburao

15 August 1949

Dharmadhikari, Yashoda

5 October 1949

29 July 1951

6 January 1952

Handwritten
Copy

Handwritten
Copy

Handwritten
Copy

Handwritten
Copy
(Marathi)

Handwritten
Copy
(Marathi)

Handwritten
Copy
(Marathi)

Holograph
Marathi

Holograph
Marathi

Holograph
Marathi



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

Dharmadhikari, Yashoda

(Contd.)
23 June 1952

6 July 1952

7 July 1952

10 July 1952

11 July 1952

13 July 1952

15 July 1952

17 July 1952

19 July 1952

20 July 1952

24 July 1952

26 July 1952

27 July 1952

Holograph
Marathi

Holograph
Marathi

Holograph
(P.C.)

Holograph
Copy

Holograph
Marathi

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph



57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

Dharmadhikari, Yashoda

(Contd.)
28 July 1952

31 July 1952

2 August 1952

4 August 1952

4 September 1952

19 September 1952

5 October 1952

8 October 1952

13 October 1952

18 October 1952

19 October 1952

20 October 1952

25 October 1952

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph
(Marathi)

Holograph
(Marathi)

Holograph
(Marathi)

Holograph
(Marathi)

Holograph



70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

Dharmadhikari, Yashoda

(Contd.)
6 November 1952

8 November 1952

22 November 1952

29 November 1952

30 November 1952

2 December 1952

3 December 1952

24 April 1953

18 October 1953

Gandhi Seva Sangh, Wardha

22 May 1935

Holograph

Holograph
Marathi

Holograph
Marathi

Holograph
Marathi

Holograph
(Marathi)

Holograph
(Marathi)
(P.C.)

Holograph
(Marathi)
(P.C.)

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph
(Marathi)



80

81

82

83

84

85

86

To

To

To

To

From

From

From

Girdhari

Undated

Hazarilal

20 May 1947

Joshi, Shripad

7 December 1949

2 May 1950

Kalelkar, Kaka

29 December 1937

4 May 1938

8 May 1938

Holograph
(Hindi)

Autograph
(Hindi)

Holograph

Autograph

Autograph
Marathi
(Addressed to Usha)

Autograph
Marathi
(Addressed to Usha)

Holograph
Marathi
(Addressed to Dada)



87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Kalelkar, Kaka (Contd.)

24 May 1938

16 August 1938

9 September 1938

28 September 1938

7 October 1938

10 December 1938

1 January 1939

19 January 1939

12 February 1939

Holograph
Marathi

(Addressed to Usha)

Autograph
Marathi
(Address to Usha)

Autograph
Marathi
(Ink Faded)

Autograph
Marathi
(Ink Faded)

Autograph
Marathi
(Ink Faded)

Holograph
Marathi
(Address to Usha)

Holograph
Marathi
(Address to Usha)

Autograph
Address to Usha
Marathi

Autograph



96

97

98

99

100

101

102

From

From

From

From

To

To

To

11

Kalelkar, Kaka (Contd.)

10 August 1939

29 September 1939

6 October 1939

29 September 1941

Kanti

Undated

[Lila Tai]

14 November 1949

Madhvyaprant Vidarbh
Vidyarthi Congress

Undated

Holograph
Marathi
(Address to Usha)

Holograph
Marathi
(Address to Usha)

Holograph
Marathi
(Address to Usha)

Holograph
Marathi
(Address to Usha)

Handwritten

Copy

Hindi

(Completely Faded)

Holograph
Marathi

Holograph
Copy
Marathi
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Mashruwala, Kishorelal

103 From 19 -1943 2 Holograph
Marathi
Mishra
104 To 19 August 1949 2 Handwritten
Copy
Hindi
(Faded)

Nagpur Police, Inspector

General of
105 To 4 November 1948 2 Holograph
Copy
Patil, Sadashivrao
106 To 19 September 1949 3 Holograph
Copy
Marathi
Railway Station, Nagpur,
Station Master of
107 To Undated 2 Holograph

Copy



13

Tarabai
108 To 14 July 1947 30 Handwritten
Usha See under Kalelkar, Kaka
Undeciphered letters
S.No. From To Date Remarks
1 2 3 4 6

1 Dada Dharmadhikari 6 December 1918 Holograph
Marathi
(faded)

2 Dada Dharmadhikari 14 December 1918 Holograph
Marathi
(faded)

3 Dada Dharmadhikari 28 December 1918 Holograph
Marathi
(faded)

4 Dada Dharmadhikari 19 July 1946 Holograph
Marathi
(faded)

5 Dada Dharmadhikari 19 July 1946 Holograph
Marathi

(faded)



14

6 ? ? 20 August 1947 14 Holograph
Marathi
7 Dada Dharmadhikari ? 24 September 1949 3 Handwritten
Copy
Marathi
8 ? ? 5 October 1949 1 Holograph
Marathi
| Subject Files
S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages
1 2 3 4 5
1 Letters written by Dada Dharmadhikari 1932-47 610 Marathi
to friends and family members from Includes
Central Prison Nagpur, Seoni Jail some
Central Province, Calcutta, Nizamabad incomplete
and Wardha letters also
2 Personal letters exchanged with 1939-47 95 Marathi
Gangadharrao and (daughter)
]| Speeches/Writings by him
S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages
1 2 3 4 5
1 ‘Anushasan Dandacha Proyog’ — an [1938] 23 Handwritten
article Marathi



10

11

15

Speech on Mahasadhvi Sharadadevi
Paromhans

‘Virvriti Va Shastravaad’ — an article

‘Rashrasabha Aani Jativadi Sanstha’ —
an article

‘Rashtrabhasha
Bhumika’ — an article

Andolanacha

‘Kavishresha Divya Rashtra Dharma’ —
an article on Rabindranath Tagore

‘Jantatmvasi Lokmanya’ — an article on
Bal Gangadhar Tilak by Dada
Dharmadhikari

‘Bhook Ani Kranti’ — speech given at
the 8" Convocation of All India Trade
Union congress, Mumbai

‘Premvriti Chi Gahangati’ — an article
on Gandhiji

‘Hindutvavaad Ka Misht Rashtravaad’
ie. ‘Jatiya Prashn Ya  Sabal
Rashtravaad’ — an article

‘Bhasha Kshemant Sparsh Bhavna’ —
an article

11 January
1939

22 January
1939

7/10
February
1939

October 1939

19 May 1940

August 1940

28
September
1940

12 October
1940

[1940s]

27 November

1941

40

14

8

Handwritten
Marathi

Handwritten
Marathi

Handwritten
(2 copies)
Marathi

Marathi
Handwritten

Handwritten
Marathi

Handwritten
Copy
Marathi

Handwritten
Marathi

Handwritten
Marathi

Handwritten
Marathi

Handwritten
Marathi



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

16

Notebook of Dada Dharmadhikaree

‘Tatva — Nishth Vyavhar Kushaltechi
Murti - an article by Dada
Dharmadhikaree

‘Gandhiji Va Rajniti Moolbhut Farak’ —
an article

‘Jeewanache Samarthan’ text of a
speech by Dada Dharmadhikaree

‘Swargiya Jakatdarji — an article

‘Gandhiji Aani Bharatiya Jeewan’ — a
speech and a note book consisting of
Dada Dharmadhikaree’s speeches at
various places on Gandhi Jayanti

‘Bhaubeet’ — an article published in
Mauj Diwali special issue

Text of speeches of Dada
Dharmadhikaree Given at Wardha and
Robertson Medical School, Nagpur.

‘Swayat Pratishtha ‘ — an article

Articles on C.Rajagopalachari and
Madhavrao Kanetkar

1941, 49

March 1942

26 June 1942

17 July 1942

1942

2 October
1945, 1946

November

1945

1945-1946

8 December
1947

August 1950
& April 1952

522+15

17

27+33

90

12

5+3

Handwritten
Marathi

(Some pages are
faded & brittle)

Handwritten
Marathi

Handwritten
Marathi

Handwritten
Marathi

Marathi
Handwritten

Marathi with a
forwarding note

Printed
Marathi

Handwritten
Marathi

Handwritten
Marathi

Handwritten
Marathi



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

17

‘Gurupuja’ — an article

‘Bharya Roopvati Shambhu — a note

‘Jeewan Va Jeevika Yanche
Sadharmya’ — an article
‘Advitiya Vibhut’ - an article on

Mahatma Gandhi

‘Shariryam Aani Sanskritik Unnati’ — an

article

‘Manavtaya Mandanda — Gandhi’ — an

article

‘Manavtecha Abhyas’ — an article

‘Shikshavriti’ — an article

‘Gopalnache Arthshastra’ — an article

‘Mahatma Jyotiba Phule’ — an article

‘Kumar Sahitya Sammelan’ — an article

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

12

31

13

84

13

10

18

13

Handwritten &

Typed
Marathi

Handwritten
Marathi

Handwritten
Marathi

Printed
Hindi
(oversize)

Marathi

Handwritten Copy

Handwritten

Marathi (Pages
76-77 Missing )

Handwritten
Marathi

Handwritten
Marathi

Handwritten
Marathi

Marathi

Marathi
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33 ‘Gandhi Kaya Aahe’ — an article Undated 29 Marathi
34 Sankranti Ani Bhishma Nirman - a Undated 12 Marathi
speech at Wardha on Makar Sakranti Handwritten
35 ‘Pujya Vinobachi Darshan’ — an article Undated 11 Handwritten
Marathi
36 ‘Bhuddinishth Aur Hridaynishth Tarun’ Undated 17 Handwritten
— an article Marathi
37 ‘Gandhivad: Samajvadd’ — an article Undated 20 Handwritten
Marathi
38 A notebook containing some articles, Undated 33 Marathi
answers and notes Handwritten
39 ‘Gandhi Yog’ — an article Undated 24 Handwritten
Marathi
40 A note entitled ‘Gandhijichi Shikshan Undated 11 Handwritten
Yogna’ Marathi
41 Rashtra Sanghatnachi Bhasha - Undated 14 Handwritten
Summary of speech given at the Marathi
annual function of Hindi Sahitya Samiti
Iv Speeches/Writings by others
S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages
1 2 3 4 5
1 A Dbiographic note on Dadabhai 1925 2 Handwritten

Naoroji



19

2 ‘Streejiwan Aani Shreekrishna’ — an 1945 18+12+15 Printed
article by Kaka Kalelkar translated by =45 Marathi
Shripad Joshi

3 Text of some speech on [place of May 1946 6 Handwritten
Indian women in society] (speaker
not known)

v Printed Material

S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks

Pages
1 2 3 4 5
1 ‘Nagpur Te Delhi’'s and ‘Haridwarchi July — 18 Printed

Yatra’ — Text of some letters of Dada August 1947
Dharmadhikari published in
Satyakatha



