NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM & LIBRARY TEEN MURTI HOUSE NEW DELHI - 110011

LIST OF THE PAPERS OF DADA DHARMADHIKAREE (III Inst.)

I <u>Correspondence</u>

S.No.	To/From	Name of the Correspondent / Date	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
		<u>Aaba</u>		
1	То	13 May 1947	4	Handwritten Copy Marathi
		<u>Bachchu</u>		
2	То	26 September 1941	6	Holograph Marathi (Faded)
3	То	19 October 1942	3	Holograph Marathi
4	То	29 April 1947	8	Holograph Marathi
5	То	1 May 1947	8	Holograph Marathi
6	То	6 May 1947	8	Holograph Marathi

Bachchu (Contd.)

7	То	9 May 1947	4+2	Holograph Marathi Includes copy of same letter published in <i>Satyakatha</i>
8	То	10 May 1947	4+2	Holograph Marathi Includes copy of same letter published in <i>Satyakatha</i>
9	То	29 May 1947	4	Holograph Marathi
10	То	19 July 1947	25	Handwritten Copy Marathi
11	То	15 August 1947	27	Holograph Marathi
12	То	26 August 1947	5	Copy of letter printed in Satyakatha
13	То	11 November 1947	18+4	Holograph Marathi Includes copy of same letter printed in <i>Satyakatha</i> .
14	То	17 November 1947	6	Holograph In Marathi
15	То	19 November 1947	6	Holograph In Marathi
16	То	20 November 1947	4	Holograph In Marathi

		Bachchu (Contd.)		
17	То	21 November 1947	6	Holograph In Marathi
18	То	23 November 1947	10	Holograph In Marathi
19	То	25 November 1947	9	Holograph In Marathi
20	То	26 November 1947	4	Holograph In Marathi
21	То	27 November 1947	4	Holograph In Marathi
22	То	29 November 1947	4	Holograph In Marathi
23	То	30 November 1947	6	Holograph In Marathi
24	То	2 December 1947	4	Holograph In Marathi
25	То	10 September 1949	2	Holograph In Marathi
26	То	17 September 1949	2	Holograph In Marathi
27	То	9 October 1949	8	Holograph In Marathi addressed to Shripad Joshi

		[Bapyala]		
28	То	16 August 1939	6	Handwritten Copy Marathi
		Bhave, Vinoba		
29	From	18 April 1928	2	Holograph Marathi
30	From	4 April 1930	2	Holograph Marathi
31	From	22 February 1935	4	Holograph Marathi (Ink Faded)
32	From	30 November 1935	4	Holograph Marathi (faded)
		<u>Chandrakant</u>		
33	То	Undated	7	Copy (Marathi)
		<u>Chanduraja</u>		
34	То	25 September 1941	2	Holograph Incomplete

		Chanduraja (Contd.)		
35	То	12 May 1947	4	Handwritten Copy
36	То	28 July 1949	2	Handwritten Copy
37	То	19 April 1951	3	Handwritten Copy
38	То	27 April 1951	4	Handwritten Copy (Marathi)
39	То	22 July 1952	3	Handwritten Copy (Marathi)
		<u>Deshmukh, Baburao</u>		
40	То	15 August 1949	2	Handwritten Copy (Marathi)
		Dharmadhikari, Yashoda		
41	То	5 October 1949	5	Holograph Marathi
42	То	29 July 1951	8	Holograph Marathi
43	То	6 January 1952	2	Holograph Marathi

Dharmadhikari,	Yashoda
(Contd.)	

44	То	23 June 1952	2	Holograph Marathi
45	То	6 July 1952	2	Holograph Marathi
46	То	7 July 1952	2	Holograph (P.C.)
47	То	10 July 1952	2	Holograph Copy
48	То	11 July 1952	2	Holograph Marathi
49	То	13 July 1952	3	Holograph
50	То	15 July 1952	3	Holograph
51	То	17 July 1952	2	Holograph
52	То	19 July 1952	4	Holograph
53	То	20 July 1952	3	Holograph
54	То	24 July 1952	2	Holograph
55	То	26 July 1952	4	Holograph
56	То	27 July 1952	2	Holograph

<u>Dharmadhikari, Yashoda</u> (Contd.)

57	То	28 July 1952	2	Holograph
58	То	31 July 1952	2	Holograph
59	То	2 August 1952	3	Holograph
60	То	4 August 1952	4	Holograph
61	То	4 September 1952	6	Holograph
62	То	19 September 1952	3	Holograph
63	То	5 October 1952	4	Holograph
64	То	8 October 1952	2	Holograph
65	То	13 October 1952	2	Holograph (Marathi)
66	То	18 October 1952	4	Holograph (Marathi)
67	То	19 October 1952	2	Holograph (Marathi)
68	То	20 October 1952	4	Holograph (Marathi)
69	То	25 October 1952	3	Holograph

		<u>Dharmadhikari, Yashoda</u> (Contd.)		
70	То	6 November 1952	3	Holograph
71	То	8 November 1952	1	Holograph Marathi
72	То	22 November 1952	2	Holograph Marathi
73	То	29 November 1952	2	Holograph Marathi
74	То	30 November 1952	3	Holograph (Marathi)
75	То	2 December 1952	2	Holograph (Marathi) (P.C.)
76	То	3 December 1952	2	Holograph (Marathi) (P.C.)
77	То	24 April 1953	2	Holograph
78	То	18 October 1953	2	Holograph
		Gandhi Seva Sangh, Wardha		
79	То	22 May 1935	1	Holograph (Marathi)

		<u>Girdhari</u>		
80	То	Undated	6	Holograph (Hindi)
		<u>Hazarilal</u>		
81	То	20 May 1947	5	Autograph (Hindi)
		Joshi, Shripad		
82	То	7 December 1949	4	Holograph
83	То	2 May 1950	2	Autograph
		<u>Kalelkar, Kaka</u>		
84	From	29 December 1937	9	Autograph Marathi (Addressed to Usha)
85	From	4 May 1938	2	Autograph Marathi (Addressed to Usha)
86	From	8 May 1938	2	Holograph Marathi (Addressed to Dada)

Kalelkar, Kaka (Contd.)

87	From	24 May 1938	1	Holograph Marathi (Addressed to Usha)
88	From	16 August 1938	2	Autograph Marathi (Address to Usha)
89	From	9 September 1938	1	Autograph Marathi (Ink Faded)
90	From	28 September 1938	2	Autograph Marathi (Ink Faded)
91	From	7 October 1938	2	Autograph Marathi (Ink Faded)
92	From	10 December 1938	1	Holograph Marathi (Address to Usha)
93	From	1 January 1939	2	Holograph Marathi (Address to Usha)
94	From	19 January 1939	2	Autograph Address to Usha Marathi
95	From	12 February 1939	2	Autograph

		Kalelkar, Kaka (Contd.)		
96	From	10 August 1939	1	Holograph Marathi (Address to Usha)
97	From	29 September 1939	1	Holograph Marathi (Address to Usha)
98	From	6 October 1939	1	Holograph Marathi (Address to Usha)
99	From	29 September 1941	4	Holograph Marathi (Address to Usha)
		<u>Kanti</u>		
100	То	Undated	6	Handwritten Copy Hindi (Completely Faded)
		[Lila Tai]		
101	То	14 November 1949	8	Holograph Marathi
		Madhyaprant Vidarbh Vidyarthi Congress		
102	То	Undated	4	Holograph Copy Marathi

Mashruwala, Kishorelal

103	From	19 -1943	2	Holograph Marathi
		<u>Mishra</u>		
104	То	19 August 1949	2	Handwritten Copy Hindi (Faded)
		Nagpur Police, Inspector General of		
105	То	4 November 1948	2	Holograph Copy
		Patil, Sadashivrao		
106	То	19 September 1949	3	Holograph Copy Marathi
		Railway Station, Nagpur, Station Master of		
107	То	Undated	2	Holograph Copy

<u>Tarabai</u>

108 To 14 July 1947 30 Handwritten Copy Marathi

<u>Usha</u> See under Kalelkar, Kaka

Undeciphered letters

S.No.	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	<u>Date</u>	No.of pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Dada Dharmadhikari	?	6 December 1918	3	Holograph Marathi (faded)
2	Dada Dharmadhikari	?	14 December 1918	2	Holograph Marathi (faded)
3	Dada Dharmadhikari	?	28 December 1918	2	Holograph Marathi (faded)
4	Dada Dharmadhikari	?	19 July 1946	2	Holograph Marathi (faded)
5	Dada Dharmadhikari	?	19 July 1946	3	Holograph Marathi (faded)

6	?	?	20 August 1947	14	Holograph Marathi
7	Dada Dharmadhikari	?	24 September 1949	3	Handwritten Copy Marathi
8	?	?	5 October 1949	1	Holograph Marathi

II Subject Files

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
1	Letters written by Dada Dharmadhikari to friends and family members from Central Prison Nagpur, Seoni Jail Central Province, Calcutta, Nizamabad and Wardha	1932-47	610	Marathi Includes some incomplete letters also
2	Personal letters exchanged with Gangadharrao and (daughter)	1939-47	95	Marathi

III Speeches/Writings by him

<u>S.No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	
1	2	3	4	5
1	'Anushasan Dandacha Proyog' – an article	[1938]	23	Handwritten Marathi

2	Speech on Mahasadhvi Sharadadevi Paromhans	11 January 1939	7	Handwritten Marathi
3	'Virvriti Va Shastravaad' – an article	22 January 1939	16	Handwritten Marathi
4	'Rashrasabha Aani Jativadi Sanstha' – an article	7/10 February 1939	40	Handwritten (2 copies) Marathi
5	'Rashtrabhasha Andolanacha Bhumika' – an article	October 1939	12	Marathi Handwritten
6	'Kavishresha Divya Rashtra Dharma' – an article on Rabindranath Tagore	19 May 1940	5	Handwritten Marathi
7	'Jantatmvasi Lokmanya' – an article on Bal Gangadhar Tilak by Dada Dharmadhikari	August 1940	5	Handwritten Copy Marathi
8	'Bhook Ani Kranti' – speech given at the 8 th Convocation of All India Trade Union congress, Mumbai	28 September 1940	8	Handwritten Marathi
9	'Premvriti Chi Gahangati' – an article on Gandhiji	12 October 1940	14	Handwritten Marathi
10	'Hindutvavaad Ka Misht Rashtravaad' i.e. 'Jatiya Prashn Ya Sabal Rashtravaad' – an article	[1940s]	40	Handwritten Marathi
11	'Bhasha Kshemant Sparsh Bhavna' – an article	27 November 1941	8	Handwritten Marathi

12	Notebook of Dada Dharmadhikaree	1941, 49	522+15	Handwritten Marathi (Some pages are faded & brittle)
13	'Tatva – Nishth Vyavhar Kushaltechi Murti' – an article by Dada Dharmadhikaree	March 1942	17	Handwritten Marathi
14	'Gandhiji Va Rajniti Moolbhut Farak' – an article	26 June 1942	2	Handwritten Marathi
15	'Jeewanache Samarthan' text of a speech by Dada Dharmadhikaree	17 July 1942	12	Handwritten Marathi
16	'Swargiya Jakatdarji – an article	1942	5	Marathi Handwritten
17	'Gandhiji Aani Bharatiya Jeewan' – a speech and a note book consisting of Dada Dharmadhikaree's speeches at various places on Gandhi Jayanti	2 October 1945, 1946	27+33	Marathi with a forwarding note
18	'Bhaubeet' – an article published in Mauj Diwali special issue	November 1945	3	Printed Marathi
19	Text of speeches of Dada Dharmadhikaree Given at Wardha and Robertson Medical School, Nagpur.	1945-1946	90	Handwritten Marathi
20	'Swayat Pratishtha ' – an article	8 December 1947	12	Handwritten Marathi
21	Articles on C.Rajagopalachari and Madhavrao Kanetkar	August 1950 & April 1952	5+3	Handwritten Marathi

22	'Gurupuja' – an article	Undated	12	Handwritten & Typed Marathi
23	'Bharya Roopvati Shambhu – a note	Undated	31	Handwritten Marathi
24	'Jeewan Va Jeevika Yanche Sadharmya' – an article	Undated	13	Handwritten Marathi
25	'Advitiya Vibhuti' – an article on Mahatma Gandhi	Undated	1	Printed Hindi (oversize)
26	'Shariryam Aani Sanskritik Unnati' – an article	Undated	7	Marathi Handwritten Copy
27	'Manavtaya Mandanda – Gandhi' – an article	Undated	84	Handwritten Marathi (Pages 76-77 Missing)
28	'Manavtecha Abhyas' – an article	Undated	13	Handwritten Marathi
29	'Shikshavriti' – an article	Undated	10	Handwritten Marathi
30	'Gopalnache Arthshastra' – an article	Undated	18	Handwritten Marathi
31	'Mahatma Jyotiba Phule' – an article	Undated	13	Marathi
32	'Kumar Sahitya Sammelan' – an article	Undated	6	Marathi

33	'Gandhi Kaya Aahe' – an article	Undated	29	Marathi
34	Sankranti Ani Bhishma Nirman – a speech at Wardha on Makar Sakranti	Undated	12	Marathi Handwritten
35	'Pujya Vinobachi Darshan' – an article	Undated	11	Handwritten Marathi
36	'Bhuddinishth Aur Hridaynishth Tarun' – an article	Undated	17	Handwritten Marathi
37	'Gandhivad: Samajvadd' – an article	Undated	20	Handwritten Marathi
38	A notebook containing some articles, answers and notes	Undated	33	Marathi Handwritten
39	'Gandhi Yog' – an article	Undated	24	Handwritten Marathi
40	A note entitled 'Gandhijichi Shikshan Yogna'	Undated	11	Handwritten Marathi
41	Rashtra Sanghatnachi Bhasha – Summary of speech given at the annual function of Hindi Sahitya Samiti	Undated	14	Handwritten Marathi

IV Speeches/Writings by others

<u>S.No.</u>	<u>De</u>	escription		<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1		2		3	4	5
1	A biographic Naoroji	note on	Dadabhai	1925	2	Handwritten

2	'Streejiwan Aani Shreekrishna' – an article by Kaka Kalelkar translated by Shripad Joshi	1945	18+12+15 = 45	Printed Marathi
3	Text of some speech on [place of Indian women in society] (speaker not known)	May 1946	6	Handwritten

V <u>Printed Material</u>

S.No. Description		<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5

1 'Nagpur Te Delhi's and 'Haridwarchi July – 18 Printed Yatra' – Text of some letters of Dada August 1947 Dharmadhikari published in Satyakatha